

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 368 of 2025**

Kishore Chandra @ Chandra Munda ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Sukhram Munda ..... Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : Mr. J.N. Upadhyay, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, APP

**02/Dated:29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the informant as O.P. No.2 in this case in course of the day.

2. Issue notice to the O.P. No.2 as to why this Criminal Revision Application be not admitted and/or disposed of at the time of admission stage itself, by registered post with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today.

3. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.

4. Put up this case on 30.06.2025, if requisites are filed.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**