

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 368 of 2025

....

Kishore Chandra @ Chandra Munda Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sukhram Munda Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. J.N. Upadhyay, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Advocate
For the O. P. No. 2	: None.

.....

03/14.07.2025 It appears from the office note that the notice has been receipt by the opposite party no. 2 in person.

2. Put up this case after two weeks awaiting appearance of the opposite party no. 2, by way of last chance.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/