

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 368 of 2025

Kishore Chandra @ Chandra Munda Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI
For the Petitioner :Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

.....
05/ 02.09.2025: Let this matter appear on 09.09.2025 under the
heading "For Orders".

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

satyarthi-