

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 368 of 2025

Kishore Chandra @ Chandra Munda Petitioner(s)

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Another Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s) :- Mr. J.N.Upadhyay, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. M.K. Mishra, Advocate

8/09.12.2025 Let this matter appear after X-mas Holidays.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated : 09th Dec., 2025

SI/